TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panduit Unite, LLP		109/25/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panduit Corp.
Street Address:	18900 Panduit Drive
City:	Tinley Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60487
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86041460	DCIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 708-532-1800

Email: trademarks@panduit.com

Correspondent Name: Yuri Astvatsaturov c/o Panduit Corp.

Address Line 1: 6200 West 175th Street

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Tinley Park, ILLINOIS 60477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTA118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuri Astvatsaturov
Signature:	/Yuri Astvatsaturov/

900267435 TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0927 86041460

CH \$40,00

Date:	09/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0928 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 25th day of September, 2013

BETWEEN

Panduit Unite LLP of Willow House, Llancayo Court, Gwehelog, Usk, Gwent NP15 1HY,

United Kingdom ("the Assignor")

AND

Panduit Corp., 18900 Panduit Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60487, United States of America ("the

Assignee).

WHEREAS

(a) the Assignor is the proprietor of five (5) United States trademark applications, brief

particulars of which are set out in the Schedule attached to this Assignment

AND

(b) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to transfer the trademark applications to the

Assignee on the terms set out in this agreement.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Pursuant to the agreement between the parties and in consideration of value to be

determined, the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor assigns to the

Assignee the trademark applications, details of which are set out in the Schedule to this

Assignment, with full title guarantee together with any rights built up through use of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0929 the trademarks including the right to bring proceedings for passing off and together with any goodwill in the trademarks built up by their use in the United States.

- 2. The Assignor confirms authorization for the United States representatives to execute the forms of application required to record on the United States Trademarks Register the change of ownership effected in this agreement.
- 3. This Assignment is binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

Signed for and on behalf of	Signed for and on behalf of
PANDUIT UNITE, LLP Signature	PANDUIT CORP. Signature
Michael G. Kenny	Michael G. Kenny
Board Member	Global Vice President, Financial Operations
September 25, 2013 Date	September 25, 2013 Date

SCHEDULE

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	MARK	COUNTRY	CLASSES
86/041,183	PANDUIT UNITE	United States	09, 35, 37, 38, 42, 45
86/041,368	6 ZONE	United States	09, 37, 42
86/041,375	IQ ADAPTER	United States	09, 37, 42
86/041,380	CL-AMP	United States	09, 37, 42
86/041,460	DCIQ	United States	09, 37, 42

3

RECORDED: 09/30/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0931